
City of Chula Vista

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0388 Name: Heritage Bridge Replacment Project  M&N
Consultant Agreement Amendment 3 and Budget
Appropriation

Status:Type: Consent Item Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/17/2020 3/17/2020

Title: RESOLUTION NO. 2020-052 OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA
APPROVING THE THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHULA
VISTA AND MOFFATT AND NICHOL TO PROVIDE PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING,
ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTATION, AND FINAL DESIGN FOR THE HERITAGE ROAD BRIDGE
REPLACEMENT PROJECT (STM0386); AND APPROPRIATING  $250,000 FROM THE AVAILABLE
BALANCE OF THE TDIF FUND AND $685,222 OF HIGHWAY BRIDGE PROGRAM FUNDS BASED
ON UNANTICIPATED REVENUE TO STM0386 (4/5 VOTE REQUIRED)

Sponsors:

Indexes: 2. Economic Vitality, 5. Connected Community

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Statement, 2. Resolution, 3. Attachment 1, 4. Attachment 2, 5. Attachment 3, 6. Attachment
4

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveCity Council3/17/2020 3 Pass

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-052 OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA
APPROVING THE THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHULA
VISTA AND MOFFATT AND NICHOL TO PROVIDE PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING,
ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTATION, AND FINAL DESIGN FOR THE HERITAGE ROAD BRIDGE
REPLACEMENT PROJECT (STM0386); AND APPROPRIATING $250,000 FROM THE AVAILABLE
BALANCE OF THE TDIF FUND AND $685,222 OF HIGHWAY BRIDGE PROGRAM FUNDS BASED
ON UNANTICIPATED REVENUE TO STM0386 (4/5 VOTE REQUIRED)

RECOMMENDED ACTION
Council adopt the resolution.

ENVIRONMENTAL NOTICE
The Project was adequately covered in previously adopted Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND)
IS17-0001 (SCH No. 2017021078) and Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program (MMRP), and
any and all addenda for the Heritage Road Bridge Replacement Project. Under NEPA, the Project is
a Categorical Exclusion under 23 USC 327.

City of Chula Vista Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

